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1. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2021 - (UMB) 
 

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2021 Veghel (NL)  07.-13.11.2021 

  1. Daniel Sanchez  (ES) 12:2 311/177 1,757 2,380 12 
  2. Heo Jung Han  (KR) 11:3 312/155 2,012 2,352 12 
  3. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   9:3 267/151 1,768 2,380 9 
 Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   7:5 246/158 1,556 2,272 12 
  5. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   8:2 205/101 2,029 2,777 12 
  6. Jeffrey Jorissen  (NL)   8:2 209/114 1,833 3,076 12 
  7. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   7:3 194/128 1,515 1,785 7 
  8. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   6:4 195/124 1,572 1,666 9 
  9. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   6:2 163/91 1,791 2,222 10 
10. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   6:2 163/106 1,537 2,222 9 
11. Semih Sayginer  (TR)   5:3 169/101 1,673 2,500 12 
12. Martin Horn  (DE)   5:3 151/108 1,398 1,818 8 
13. Ahn Ji Hun  (KR)   4:4 156/87 1,793 3,636 12 
14. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   4:4 132/82 1,609 2,666 15 
15. Choi Sung Won  (KR)   4:4 116/82 1,414 1,818 8 
16. Kang Ja In  (KR)   2:6 142/99 1,434 2,352 8 
17. Michael Nilsson  (SE)   3:3 114/54 2,111 3,076 10 
18. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   3:3   88/67 1,313 1,904 7 
19. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   2:4 109/71 1,535 1,818 8 
20. Omer Karakurt  (TR)   2:4 112/73 1,534 1,538 9 
21. Can Capak  (TR)   2:4   86/57 1,508 3,076 11 
22. Dion Nelin  (DK)   2:4 110/74 1,486 1,481 9 
23. Sam van Etten  (NL)   2:4 108/75 1,440 1,666 11 
24. Roland Forthomme  (BE)   2:4   87/68 1,279 1,333 7 
25. Raimond Burgman  (NL)   2:4   86/62 1,387 1,600 8 
26. Pedro Gonzalez  (CO)   2:4   77/75 1,056 1,290 13 
27. Robinson Morales  (CO)   0:6   90/56 1,607 --- 15 
28. Murat Naci Coklu  (TR)   0:6   95/65 1,461 --- 8 
29. Jean van Erp  (NL)   0:6   86/71 1,211 --- 10 
30. José Maria Mas  (ES)   0:6   83/74 1,121 --- 5 
31. Lütfi Cenet  (TR)   0:6   66/62 1,064 --- 6 
32. Therese Klompenhower  (NL)   0:6   63/74 0,851 --- 7 
 40 points equal innings in groups, 50 points without equal innings from last 16 on. 

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final. 
Tournament average: 1,560  (4591 / 2942) 
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Details 
 
8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.  
Seeded players and players from qualifications.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   6:0 120/63 1,904 2,500 11 
  2. Kang Ja In  (KR)   2:4   98/64 1,531 2,352 8 
  3. Dion Nelin  (DK)   2:4 110/74 1,486 1,481 9 
  4. Pedro Gonzalez  (CO)   2:4   77/75 1,056 1,290 13 

Average Group A: 1,467  (405 / 276) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   6:0 120/61 1,967 2,222 10 
  2. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   4:2   97/57 1,701 2,666 15 
  3. Roland Forthomme  (BE)   2:4   87/68 1,279 1,333 7 
  4. Therese Klompenhower  (NL)   0:6   63/74 0,851 --- 7 

Average Group B: 1,411  (367 / 260) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   6:0 120/73 1,643 2,222 9 
  2. Choi Sung Won  (KR)   4:2   95/64 1,484 1,818 8 
  3. Sam van Etten  (NL)   2:4 108/75 1,440 1,666 11 
  4. José Maria Mas  (ES)   0:6   83/74 1,121 --- 5 

Average Group C: 1,419  (406 / 286) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   5:1 120/52 2,307 2,352 10 
  2. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   5:1 120/67 1,791 2,222 8 
  3. Omer Karakurt  (TR)   2:4 112/73 1,534 1,538 9 
  4. Lütfi Cenet  (TR)   0:6   66/62 1,064 --- 6 

Average Group D: 1,645  (418 / 254) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Ahn Ji Hun  (KR)   4:2 118/48 2,458 3,636 12 
  2. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   4:2 109/65 1,676 1,666 9 
  3. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   2:4 109/71 1,535 1,818 8 
  4. Raimond Burgman  (NL)   2:4   86/62 1,387 1,600 8 

Average Group E: 1,715  (422 / 246) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Martin Horn  (DE)   5:1 120/80 1,500 1,818 8 
  2. Daniel Sanchez  (ES)   4:2 111/63 1,761 2,352 9 
  3. Michael Nilsson  (SE)   3:3 114/54 2,111 3,076 10 
  4. Jean van Erp  (NL)   0:6   86/71 1,211 --- 10 

Average Group F: 1,608  (431 / 268) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Jeffrey Jorissen  (NL)   6:0 120/58 2,068 3,076 12 
  2. Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   3:3 116/80 1,450 1,739 12 
  3. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   3:3   88/67 1,313 1,904 7 
  4. Murat Naci Coklu  (TR)   0:6   95/65 1,461 --- 8 

Average Group G: 1,551  (419 / 270) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Semih Sayginer  (TR)   5:1 120/64 1,875 2,500 12 
  2. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   5:1 120/79 1,518 1,666 7 
  3. Can Capak  (TR)   2:4   86/57 1,508 3,076 11 
  4. Robinson Morales  (CO)   0:6   90/56 1,607 --- 15 

Average Group H: 1,625  (416 / 256) 
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